TO:
FROM:
RE:

All Mathematics Instructors

Alberto Corso, DUS

Back to School Meetings (Fall 2025)

Dear Members of the Math Department,

Welcome back! This year Back to School Meetings will happen on Thursday, August 21.
Classes will start on Monday, August 25.

Please see the schedule below and make sure to attend the session(s) that apply to you.
Our course coordinators for the Fall 2025 semester are as follows:

MA 109
MA110
MA 111
MA113
MA114
MA 123

Mario Ordonez
Brad Elliott

Scott Hader
Mihai Tohaneanu
Courtney George
Kyle Golenbiewski

Schedule of meetings: Thursday, August 21.

General Meetings:

11:00 - 11:50 AM Mandrell 143

Course Meetings:

MA 137
MA 138
MA 162
MA 201
MA 213
MA 322

Alberto Corso

Jack Schmidt

Praneel Samanta

Austin Alderete

Francis Chung

Heide Gluesing-Luerssen

Meeting of all graduate teaching assistants with

Uwe Nagel, Alberto Corso, Austin Alderete,
Katie Paullin, and Jack Schmidt

Time Course Room Coordinator
1:00-2:00 PM MA 109 FB 306 A Mario Ordonez
MA 113 FB 306 B Mihai Tohaneanu
MA 114 FB 306 C Courtney George
MA 137 FB 311 Alberto Corso
2:00-3:00 PM MA 110 FB 306 A Brad Elliott
MA 111 FB 306 B Scott Hader
MA 123 FB 306 C Kyle Golenbiewski
MA 162 FB 311 Praneel Samanta
3:00-4:00 PM MA 201 FB 306 A Austin Alderete
MA 213 FB 306 B Francis Chung




Additional Notes/Useful Links:

o Please note that other course coordinators of 200+ courses may organize their own meetings.

e TAs who are working in a course that does not have a meeting scheduled should plan to meet
with their lecturer by Thursday, August 21, to plan for the Fall 2025 semester.

o Atthe beginning of the semester, faculty members might be contacted by students trying to move
into one of the sections of their course. The procedure in this situation (this is posted on our
departmental website https://math.as.uky.edu/registration-issues) goes as follows:

If a studentis unable to find a seat in a course they need, they may request a capacity override
https://math.as.uky.edu/registration or by attending the Zoom meeting with ID humber
84050193486 and passcode maoverride at the following times:

Friday, August 22, 2025, 2-4 PM
Friday, August 29, 2025, 2-4 PM

Exam schedule:

first common hour exam: week of September 22

second common hour exam: week of October 20

third common hour exam: week of November 17

Final exams: week of December 15
https://registrar.uky.edu/calendars/examination-schedules

Please find below the link to the Provost’s Syllabus
information: https://provost.uky.edu/curriculumproposals/syllabus-information

For these and other useful information and links please see https://math.as.uky.edu/resources-
instruction-and-coordination

Classes will not meet on the following days:

Monday, September 1 - Labor Day

Monday & Tuesday, October 27 & 28 - Fall Break
Wednesday - Friday, November 26-28 — Thanksgiving Break


https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmath.as.uky.edu%2Fregistration-issues&data=05%7C02%7CRejeana.Cassady%40uky.edu%7C5a10c4d97fd0452e5b1c08dbfbf533d9%7C2b30530b69b64457b818481cb53d42ae%7C0%7C0%7C638380802768548991%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=ozZtIxNNcFSQQsqOAJxAz8XjTmeX562XuXkbfpk%2BS%2Fo%3D&reserved=0
https://math.as.uky.edu/registration
https://uky.zoom.us/s/84050193486
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fprovost.uky.edu%2Fcurriculumproposals%2Fsyllabus-information&data=05%7C02%7CRejeana.Cassady%40uky.edu%7C8213995fca7642fb74c308dd0d7a3289%7C2b30530b69b64457b818481cb53d42ae%7C0%7C0%7C638681540656426669%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=WXA%2BhXBu5UQ3U5B6UeSM8d4scOZDiMGt9SN1xInkYhE%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmath.as.uky.edu%2Fresources-instruction-and-coordination&data=05%7C02%7CRejeana.Cassady%40uky.edu%7C5a10c4d97fd0452e5b1c08dbfbf533d9%7C2b30530b69b64457b818481cb53d42ae%7C0%7C0%7C638380802768548991%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=g%2B%2BpnlSWaFSUx4mta9kasxB6Q5UyhfXgYW0EZXg3jtQ%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmath.as.uky.edu%2Fresources-instruction-and-coordination&data=05%7C02%7CRejeana.Cassady%40uky.edu%7C5a10c4d97fd0452e5b1c08dbfbf533d9%7C2b30530b69b64457b818481cb53d42ae%7C0%7C0%7C638380802768548991%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=g%2B%2BpnlSWaFSUx4mta9kasxB6Q5UyhfXgYW0EZXg3jtQ%3D&reserved=0

